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ROAD CARRIER PERMITS 

The under-mentioned applications for Public Road Carrier Pernrits indicate (1) 
reference number and the area within which the proposed road transport will be 
undertaken, (2) name of applicant and nature of application, (3) number and 
type of vehicles, (4) nature of proposed road transportation and (5) points between 
and routes over or area within which the proposed road transportation is to be 
effected and are published in terms of section 14( 1) of the Road Transportation 
Act, 1977 (Act 74 of 1977). Representations which interested parties wish to 
make in respect of the applications must comply with the provisions of regulation 
4( 1) of the Road Transportation Regulations, 1977 and must be in quadruplicate 
in respect of each application and must be delivered by hand or sent by registered 
post to the Secretary, Road Transportation Board, Private Bag 13178, Windhoek 
to reach that office not later than 21 days after the date of publication of this 
Government Gazette . 
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(1) 17112/96 960P2302 
(2) TJOMBUMBI. K.G., WINDHOEK- TRANSFER OF OP 24731 FROM 

KATJIUANJO. S.H. 
(3) N 81188 W- TOYOTA MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 17112/96 960P2303 
(2) TJOMBUMBI. K.G., WINDHOEK- REPLACEMENT OF 

N 81188 WFIVE SEATER MOTOR-CAR 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- 5 Persons 
( 4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 17/12/96 960P2305 
(2) HASHANGE. W.S., WINDHOEK - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) N 19016 W- TOYOTA MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 17/12/96 960P2306 
(2) JENSEN. E.C., WINDHOEK -ADDITIONAL VEHICLE 
(3) SEMI-TRAILER TO BE ACQUIRED - 40000 KG 

SEMI-TRAILER TO BE ACQUIRED - 40000 KG 
( 4a) Goods all classes 
(5a) From places situated within the Republic of Namibia to places situated 

within the Republic of South Africa and return. 

(1) 18112/96 960P2310 
(2) NAMIBIA TRAVEL CONNECTION CC. , WINDHOEK -NEW 

APPLICATION 
(3) 
(4a) 
(5a) i 

N 84175 W- VOLKSWAGEN MINI-BUS - 8 Persons 
Tourists and their personal effects 
From Windhoek International Airport to places situated within the Republic 
of Namibia and return. 

ii Within the borders of the Republic of Namibia . 
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(1) 19/12/96 960P2313 
(2) OHEREIN. D.A., WINDHOEK - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) N 82325 W- VOLKSWAGEN MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 19/12/96 960P2319 
(2) TYAPA. J., ONDANGWA- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Owarnbo. 

(1) 
(2) 
(3) 
(4a) 
(5a) i 

20112/96 960P2320 
YON. Q., WALVIS BAY- NEW APPLICATION 
MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 
Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
Within Walvis Bay municipal area. 

u From places within Walvis Bay municipal area to places situated within 
Swakopmund municipal area and return. 

(1) 
(2) 
(3) 
(4a) 
(5a) i 

ii 

20/12/96 960P2321 
YON. N., WALVIS BAY - NEW APPLICATION 
MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 

Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
Within Walvis Bay municipal area. 
From places within Walvis Bay municipal area to places situated within 
Swakopmund municipal area and return. 

(1) 20/12/96 960P2322 
(2) AMWAAMA. E., WALVIS BAY- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Walvis Bay municipal area. 

(1) 20/12/96 960P2323 
(2) CHAMELEON SAFARIS NAMIBIA CC., WINDHOEK­

ADDITIONAL VEHICLE 
(3).~ N 82326 W- VOLKSWAGEN MINI-BUS- 8 Persons 
( 4a) Tourists and their personal effects 

3 
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(5a) i From places situated within the Republic of Namibia to a place on the 
border with a neighbouring country and return. 

u From Windhoek International Airport to places situated within the Republic 
of Namibia and return. 

iii Within the borders of the Republic of Namibia. 

(1) 20/12/96 960P2324 
(2) ZAMUNU. I., WALVIS BAY - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 20112/96 960P2327 
(2) NEGONGO. R, WINDHOEK - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 20112/96 960P2328 
(2) NEGONGO. F., WINDHOEK - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 20/12/96 960P2329 
(2) TOBIAS. L., WINDHOEK- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 
( 4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Owambo. 

(1) 20112/96 960P2330 
(2) DASILVA. A.L.,J.B., WINDHOEK- TRANSFER OF OP 16686 FROM 

GAWACHAB. K.M. 
(3) N 47499 W- TOYOTA MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area . 

• 
'" 
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(1) 20112/96 960P2331 
(2) DASILVA. A.L.J.B., WINDHOEK- REPLACEMENT OF N 47499 W 

FIVE SEATER MOTOR-CAR 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 20/12/96 960P2332 
(2) MAZILA. G., OSHAKATI- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) N 7719 SH- FORD MINI-BUS- 16 Persons 
4a) Passengers and their personal effects 
(5a) From Windhoek to Uukwaluudi via the route set out in the attached 

annexure "A". 
TIMETABLE: As per annexure "A". 
TARIFFS: As per annexure "A". 

"A" 
1. Persons and their personal luggage - From the terminus at the single 

quarters, Katutura, Windhoek to the terminus at the State Hospital at 
Uukwaluudhi via: 

. 
'" 

Central Avenue to the junction with Independence Avenue, then via 
Independence Avenue to the junction with the access road to the Windhoek/ 
Okahandja main road, then via the said access road and main road to the 
junction with Voortrekker Street at Okahandja, then via Voortrekker Street 
to the bus stop opposite the Shell service station, then via Voortrekker 
Street to the junction with the Okahandja!Otjiwarongo main road, then via 
the said main road to the junction with Hage Geingob Street at Otjiwarongo, 
then via Hage Geingob Street to the bus stop at the Mobil service station, 
then via Hage Geingob Street to the junction with the Otjiwarongo/Otavi 
main road, then via the said main road to the junction with the Otavi/ 
Tsumeb main road, then via the said main road to the junction with the 
Tsumeb/Oshivelo main road, then via the said main road to the junction 
with the Oshivelo/Ondangwa main road, then via the said main road to the 
junction with the Ondangwa!Oshakati main road, then via the said main 
road to the junction with an unnamed road at Oshakati, then via unnamed 
roads to the bus stop near the Standard Bank, then via unnamed roads to 
the junction with the Oshakati/Ombalantu!Uukwaluudhi main road, then 
via the said main road to the junction with an unnamed road at 
Uukwaluudhi, then via the said main road to the terminus and return via 
the same route. 
TIMETABLE: 
FRIDAYS: 
DEPARTURE: ARRIVAL: 
Windhoek 18:00 Okahandja 18:30 
Okahandja 18:45 Otjiwarongo 21:30 
Otjiwarongo 22:00 Otavi 23:00 
Otavi 23:30 Tsumeb 00:00 
Tsumeb 00:15 Oshakati 03:30 
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Oshakati 
Ombalantu 
SUNDAYS_;_ 
DEPARTURE: 
Uukwaluudhi 
Ombalantu 
Oshakati 
Tsumeb 
Otavi 
Otjiwarongo 
Okahandja 
TARIFFS: 

03:45 
05:00 

06:30 
08:00 
10:30 
14:30 
15:15 
16:45 
20:00 

Windhoek/Oshakati 
Windhoek/Uukwaluudhi 
Okahandj a/Oshakati 
Okahandja/Uukwaluudhi 
Otjiwarongo/Oshakati 
Windhoek/Ombalantu 
Otavi!Oshakati 
Tsumeb/Oshakati 
Tsumeb/Uukwaluudhi 

(1) 23/12/96 960P2340 

Ombalantu 
Uukwaluudhi 

ARRIVAL: 
Ombalantu 
Oshakati 
Tsumeb 
Otavi 
Otjiwarongo 
Okahandja 
Windhoek 

04:30 
07:00 

07:30 
10:00 
14:00 
15:00 
16:30 
19:30 
21:00 

N$ 55.00 per person per single trip. 
N$ 58.00 per person per single trip. 
N$ 40.00 per person per single trip. 
N$ 50.00 per person per single trip. 
N$ 40.00 per person per single trip. 
N$ 55.00 per person per single trip. 
N$ 35.00 per person per single trip. 
N$ 30.00 per person per single trip. 
N$ 40.00 per person per single trip. 

(2) ALBERTS. W.A., WALVIS BAY- TRANSFER OF OP 24453 FROM 
YON. E. 

(3) N 1735 WB -UNO MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
( 4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within an area with a radius of 50 (fifty) kilometres calculated from Walvis 

Bay main post office. 

(1) 23112/96 960P2341 
(2) ALBERTS. W.A., WALVIS BAY - REPLACEMENT OF N 1735 WB 

FIVE SEATER MOTOR-CAR 
(3) N 10630 WB -TOYOTA MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within an area with a radius of 50 (fifty) kilometres calculated from Walvis 

Bay main post office. 

(1) 20/12/96 960P2346 
(2) SffiNGWANYA. T., ONDANGWA- TRANSFER OF OP 19354 FROM 

NORTHERN NAMIBIA BUS & TAXI ASS. (PTY) LTD. 
(3) .~ N 4966 SH- TOYOTA MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Owambo. 

No.l493 
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(1) 20/12/96 960P2347 
(2) SHINGWANYA. T., ONDANGWA - REPLACEMENT OF N 4966 SH 

FIVE SEATER MOTOR-CAR 
(3) N 7746 SH- TOYOTA MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Owambo. 

(1) 27112/96 960P2348 
(2) AFRICAN JOURNEY SAFARIS CC., WALVIS BAY- NEW 

APPLICATION 
(3) N 1100 WB - LANDROVER STATION WAGON- 10 Persons 
( 4a) Tourists and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within the borders of the Republic of Namibia. 

(1) 27112/96 960P2349 
(2) SHIIMI. E., WINDHOEK - NEW APPLICATION IN RESPECT OF 

A MOTOR VEHICLE BELONGING TO H.N. SHIIMI 
(3) N 82047 W- TOYOTA MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 27112/96 960P2350 
(2) AUALA. T.N., WINDHOEK - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-:passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 27112/96 960P2352 
(2) MALIMA. S., WINDHOEK- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. -
(1) 27/12/96 960P2353 
(2) ANGULA. U.N., WINDHOEK - NEW APPLICATION IN RESPECT 

OF A MOTOR VEHICLE BELONGING TO N.A. UUYUNI 
(3) N 84866 W- MAZDA MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a). Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a)"' Within Windhoek municipal area. 
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(1) 27/12/96 960P2354 
(2) GARISEB. W.K., WALVIS BAY - TRANSFER OF OP 24048 FROM 

BoCK. H.C. 
(3) N 5727 WB - DATSUN MOTOR-CAR - 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Walvis Bay municipal area. 

(1) 27/12/96 960P2355 
(2) GARISEB. W.K., WALVIS BAY - REPLACEMENT OF N 5727 WB 

FIVE SEATER MOTOR-CAR 
(3) N 105 WB - TOYOTA MOTOR-CAR - 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Walvis Bay municipal area. 

(1) 27/12/96 960P2356 
(2) KONDJARA. A.T. & ARIBEB. M. , WINDHOEK- TRANSFER OF 

OP 24282 FROM DIERGAARDT. K.H. 
(3) N 76152 W- FORD MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 27112/96 960P2357 
(2) KONDJARA. A.T. & ARIBEB. M. , WINDHOEK- REPLACEMENT 

OF N 76152 W FIVE SEATER MOTOR-CAR 
(3) N 86020 W - VOLKSWAGEN MOTOR-CAR - 5 Persons 
( 4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 30112/96 960P2359 
(2) KAMWI. A.M., WINDHOEK -TRANSFER OF OP 24290 FROM 

GARISEB. J.P. 
(3) N 80681 W- OPEL MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 30112/96 960P2360 
(2) KAMWI. A.M., WINDHOEK- REPLACEMENT OF N 80681 W FIVE 

SEATER MOTOR-CAR 
(3) N 79821 W- MAZDA MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

No.l493 
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(1) 30/12/96 960P2361 
(2) KAPIA. F., WINDHOEK - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - S Persons 
( 4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(Sa) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 30112/96 960P2362 
(2) KAPIA. A., WINDHOEK - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- S Persons 
( 4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(Sa) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 02/01197 960P2364 
(2) CHICCO. N.G., OSHAKATI - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) N 178648 W - TOYOTA MOTOR-CAR - S Persons 
( 4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(Sa) Within Owambo. 

(1) 02/01197 960P236S 
(2) AWARAB. A., SWAKOPMUND- TRANSFER OF OP 20249 FROM 

DIERGAARDT. F.J. 
(3) N 2369 S - NISSAN MOTOR-CAR - S Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(Sa) Within Swakopmund municipal area. 

(1) 02/01/97 960P2366 
(2) AWARAB.A., SWAKOPMUND- REPLACEMENT OF N 2369 S FIVE 

SEATER MOTOR-CAR 
(3) N 934 S -TOYOTA MOTOR-CAR-S Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(Sa) Within Swakopmund municipal area. 

(1) 02/01197 960P2367 
(2) HOCHOBEB. N., WINDHOEK - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) N 83692 W- DATSUN MOTOR-CAR - S Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(Sa) Within Windhoek municipal area . 

• 
'" 
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(1) 02/01197 960P2371 
(2) EKAKU. A., ONDANGWA -TRANSFER OF OP 14966 FROM 

NAMENE.J. 
(3) N 4439 SH - TOYOTA MOTOR-CAR - 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Owambo. 

(1) 02/01197 960P2372 
(2) EKAKU. A., ONDANGWA - REPLACEMENT OF N 4439 SH FIVE 

SEATER MOTOR-CAR 
(3) N 2654 SH - MAZDA MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Owambo. 

(1) 02/01/97 960P2373 
(2) NAKWAFILA. A.E., WINDHOEK- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 

MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- 5 Persons 
MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 
MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 

(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(Sa) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 02/01/97 960P2374 
(2) MAXUILLI. D.T.K., WINDHOEK- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- 5 Persons 

MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 
MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 
MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 
MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- 5 Persons 
MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 
MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 
MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- 5 Persons 

(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 02/01/97 960P2375 
(2) NDAPANDULA. N.C., WINDHOEK - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) N 83345 W -VOLKSWAGEN MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a)·~ Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

No.l493 
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(1) 03/01197 960P2376 
(2) JOSEF. H., WINDHOEK- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) N 53989 W- TOYOTA MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(Sa) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 03/01/97 960P2377 
(2) KALUHONI. F., ONDANGWA - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) N 11545 SH - NISSAN MINI-BUS - 13 Persons 
( 4a) Passengers and their personal effects 
(5a) From Windhoek to Uukwaluudi via the route set out in the attached 

annexure "A". 
TIMETABLE: As per annexure "A". 
TARIFFS: As per annexure "A". 

"A" 
1. Persons and their personal luggage - From the terminus at the single 

quarters, Katutura, Windhoek to the terminus at the State Hospital at 
Uukwaluudhi via: 

• 
'" 

Central Avenue to the junction with Independence Avenue, then via 
Independence Avenue to the junction with the access road to the Windhoek/ 
Okahandja main road, then via the said access road and main road to the 
junction with Voortrekker Street at Okahandja, then via Voortrekker Street 
to the bus stop opposite the Shell service station, then via Voortrekker 
Street to the junction with the Okahandja/Otjiwarongo main road, then via 
the said main road to the junction with Hage Geingob Street at Otjiwarongo, 
then via Hage Geingob Street to the bus stop at the Mobil service station, 
then via Hage Geingob Street to the junction with the Otjiwarongo/Otavi 
main road, then via the said main road to the junction with the Otavil 
Tsumeb main road, then via the said main road to the junction with the 
Tsumeb/Oshivelo main road, then via the said main road to the junction 
with the Oshivelo/Ondangwa main road, then via the said main road to the 
junction with the Ondangwa/Oshakati main road, then via the said main 
road to the junction with an unnamed road at Oshakati, then via unnamed 
roads to the bus stop near the Standard Bank, then via unnamed roads to 
the junction with the Oshakati/Ombalantu!Uukwaluudhi main road, then 
via the said main road to the junction with an unnamed road at 
Uukwaluudhi, then via the said main road to the terminus and return via 
the same route. 
TIMETABLE: 
MONDAYS, WEDNESDAYS AND FRIDAYS: 
DEPARTURE: ARRIVAL: 
Windhoek 18:00 Okahandja 18:30 
Okahandja 18:45 Otjiwarongo 21:30 
Otjiwarongo 22:00 Otavi 23:00 
Otavi 23:30 Tsumeb 00:00 
Tsumeb 00:15 Oshakati 03:30 
Oshakati 03:45 Ombalantu 04:30 
Ombalantu 05:00 Uukwaluudhi 07:00 

11 
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SUNDAYS. TUESDAYS AND THURSDAYS: 
DEPARTURE: ARRIVAL: 
Uukwaluudhi 06:30 Ombalantu 
Ombalantu 08:00 Oshakati 
Oshakati 10:30 Tsumeb 
Tsumeb 14:30 Otavi 
Otavi 15:15 Otjiwarongo 
Otjiwarongo 16:45 Okahandja 
Okahandja 20:00 Windhoek 
TARIFFS: 

07:30 
10:00 
14:00 
15:00 
16:30 
19:30 
21:00 

Windhoek/Oshakati 
Windhoek/Uukwaluudhi 
Okahandja!Oshakati 
Okahandja!Uukwaluudhi 
Otjiwarongo/Oshakati 
Windhoek/Ombalantu 
Otavi/Oshakati 
Tsumeb/Oshakati 
Tsumeb/Uukwaluudhi 

N$ 55.00 per person per single trip. 
N$ 58.00 per person per single trip. 
N$ 40.00 per person per single trip. 
N$ 50.00 per person per single trip. 
N$ 40.00 per person per single trip. 
N$ 55.00 per person per single trip. 
N$ 35.00 per person per single trip. 
N$ 30.00 per person per single trip. 
N$ 40.00 per person per single trip. 

(1) 03/01/97 960P2380 
(2) NAMADI. E.N., WINDHOEK- NEW APPLICATION 
{3) N 12438 W VOLKSWAGEN MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(Sa) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 03/01/97 960P2381 
(2) MULANDULENI. N., OTJIWARONGO - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) N 3932 OT- VENTER TRAILER- 420 KG 
(4a) Luggage of persons being conveyed by means of the passenger vehicle to 

which the trailer is attached. 
(Sa) From Windhoek to Oshakati and return. 

(1) 03/01197 960P2382 
(2) PASQUALLIE. B.G., WINDHOEK - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) N 85735 W - TRAILER - 660 KG 
( 4a) Luggage of persons being conveyed by means of the passenger vehicle to 

which the trailer is attached. 
(5a) From Windhoek to Swakopmund and return . 

. 
'" 
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(1) 03/01/97 960P2386 
(2) GOWASEB. W., WINDHOEK- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - S Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(Sa) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 03/01/97 960P2387 
(2) MAPENZI. E., \VINDHOEK- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- S Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(Sa) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 03/01/97 960P2388 
(2) MAPENZI. E., WINDHOEK - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - S Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(Sa) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 03/01/97 960P2389 
(2) MAPENZI. R., WINDHOEK - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- S Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(Sa) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 03/01/97 960P2390 
(2) MAPENZI. S., WINDHOEK - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- S Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(Sa) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 
(2 

06/01/97 960P2391 
VISTER. M.C., WINDHOEK- TRANSFER OF OP 19624 FROM 
HOVEKA.B. 

(3) N 62041 W - NISSAN MOTOR-CAR- S Persons 
( 4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(Sa) Within Windhoek municipal area . 

• 
'" 

13 

-



14 Government Gazette 5 February 1997 

(1) 03/01/97 960P2393 
(2) SALOMO. N., ORANJEMUND - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) N 644 OR - MAZDA MOTOR-CAR - 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Oranjemund municipal area. 

(1) 06/01197 960P2394 
(2) NDJODHI. K., WINDHOEK- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- 5 Persons 

MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 
MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 
MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- 5 Persons 

(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 07/01/97 960P2397 
(2) EDWARD. R., WINDHOEK- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 07/01/97 960P2398 
(2) NAMBALA. I.J., WINDHOEK - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 07/01/97 960P2399 
(2) CRAZY KUDU SAFARIS CC., WINDHOEK- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MINI-BUS TO BE ACQUIRED- 10 Persons 

TRAILER TO BE ACQUIRED - 450 KG 
(4a) Luggage of persons being conveyed by means of the passenger vehicle to 

which the trailer is attached. 
( 5a) From Windhoek International Airport to places situated within the Republic 

of Namibia and return. 
( 4b) Tourists and their personal effects 
( 5b) From Windhoek International Airport to places situated within the Republic 

of Namibia and return . 

• 
'" 
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(1) 07/01197 960P2401 
(2) KARIPATA. W.M., WINDHOEK - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- 5 Persons 
( 4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 07/01197 960P2402 
(2) KARIPATA. E., WINDHOEK -NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- 5 Persons 
( 4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 07/01197 960P2403 
(2) MUTOTA. E., WINDHOEK - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) N 89908 W- TOYOTA MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
( 4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(Sa) Within \Vindhoek municipal area. 

(1) 08/01/97 960P2408 
(2) PLAATJES. S.F., WINDHOEK- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) N 82766 W- MAZDA MOTOR-CAR- S Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(Sa) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

( 1) 08/01197 960P241 0 
(2) MAASDORP. R., WINDHOEK- TRANSFER OF OP 24301 FROM 

MOUTON. A. 
(3) N S1633 W- VOLKSWAGEN MOTOR-CAR-S Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(Sa) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

( 1) 08/01197 960P2411 
(2) MAASDORP. R., WINDHOEK- REPLACEMENT OF N S1633 W 

FIVE SEATER MOTOR-CAR 
(3) N 8630S W- VOLKSWAGEN MOTOR-CAR- S Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(Sa) Within Windhoek municipal area . 

• I\, 
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(1) 08/01/97 960P2413 
(2) MUSIDNDI. J., WINDHOEK - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) N 57196 W- VOLKSWAGEN MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
( 4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 08/01197 960P2415 
(2) HAIMBODI. M., WINDHOEK- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) N 82610 W- TOYOTA MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) From a place on the Namibia/R.S.A border at Nakop to own bona fide 

place of business at Windhoek via Karas burg, Keetmanshoop and 
Marien tal. 

(1) 08/01197 960P2416 
(2) GANEB. B.E., WINDHOEK- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 08/01197 960P2417 
(2) NANYEMBA. A., WINDHOEK- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 08/01197 960P2418 
(2) NANYEMBA. A., WINDHOEK - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 08/01197 960P2419 
(2) UISEB. I., WINDHOEK- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) N 3110 W- MAZDA MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
( 4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area . 

. 
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(1) 09/01197 960P2422 
(2) IYAMBO. J.O., WINDHOEK- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) N 78737 W- FORD MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 09/01197 960P2423 
(2) TJIRONGO. M.R., OKAHANDJA- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Okahandja municipal area. 

(1) 09/01197 960P2424 
(2) TJIRONGO. S., OKAHANDJA- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Okahandja municipal area. 

(1) 09/01197 960P2428 
(2) KAFITA. T., SWAKOPMUND- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) N 12083 WB -HONDA MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Swakopmund municipal area. 

(1) 09/01197 960P2429 
(2) MCKAY. E.T., KEETMANSHOOP- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) N 2964 K- MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Keetmanshoop municipal area. 

(1) 09/01/97 960P2430 
(2) ASHEELO. P., WALVIS BAY- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Walvis Bay municipal area . 

. 
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(1) 09/01/97 960P2431 
(2) ASHEELO. P., WALVIS BAY- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Walvis Bay municipal area. 

(1) 09/01197 960P2432 
(2) HOMBA. V., WINDHOEK - NEW APPLICATION 
(3) N 85601 W- MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 

(1) 09/01/97 960P2433 
(2) HANSSEN ENTERPRISES CC., SWAKOPMUND- NEW 

APPLICATION 
(3) 079 NS - BEDFORD LORRY- 22 Persons 
(4a) Tourists and their personal effects 
(5a) Within the borders of the Republic of Namibia. 

(1) 10/01/97 960P2435 
(2) GORDON. F.J., WALVIS BAY- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) MOTOR-CAR TO BE ACQUIRED - 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Walvis Bay municipal area. 

(1) 10/01/97 960P2436 
(2) WYULU. E.K., WINDHOEK- NEW APPLICATION 
(3) N 78410 W- TOYOTA MOTOR-CAR- 5 Persons 
(4a) Taxi-passengers and their personal luggage 
(5a) Within Windhoek municipal area. 
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